KALOVICS Anik6/1977
COVER Team, ltaly
Personal bestsMarathon:2h26:43/2006/CarpiHalf Marath:1h 08:58 10.000m:31:40,31
(Hung. Rec.)5000m:15:10,21/Londoh5K:49:24/2004 (best Hungarian performance!)
-Hungarian record holder, many times national chanp
European Cross CChamps:2004:8™,2003/3, 2002/4"., 2005/5th; 2006/4th

2010:Campaccio Cross 6K 1st
Seville Cross 6K 8th
Antrim Cross 6K 2nd
San Sebastian Cross 6K 1st
San Blas HM HM 3rd
2009: Campaccio Cross 6K 1st
Elgoibar Cross 6,5k 2nd
Sevilla Cross 8K 6th
San Sebastian Cross 6K 1st
Cinque Mulini Cross 6k 1st
RAK HM HM 13th, 70:59
Albufeira Cross 6k 2nd
Stramilano HM 3rd 72:33
Bern 10M 2nd 56:17
Edinburgh 10K 4th 33:42
Manchester 10K 4th 33:23
London Marathon M pacemaker/70:57-HM
Bern, Frauenlauf 5K 2nd
Marvejols-Mende 22km 4th
New York HM HM 8th  74:51
Klagenfurt HM HM 1st 75:19
Tilburg 10K 10K 5th 32:50
Great North Run HM 12th  74:21
2008: Campaccio Cross 6k 2nd
Edinburgh Cross 6k 5th
Sevilla Cross 6k 5th
Cannes HM HM 1st -71:36 (CR)
Roma Marathon M 3rd -2h29:04
Edinburgh 10K 3rd
Bern GP 10M 2nd -56:44
Manchester 10K 4th
London 10K 3rd
Cardiff, Great Wales BUPA Run 10k 3rd
Klagenfurt HM HM 1st (CR)
Tilburg 10k 3rd
Prague 5k 1st-15:27 (CR)
Udine HM HM 1st-70:08
Great North Run, Newcastle HM 7th-71:08
Venice Marathon M 1st-2h31:24
Tilburg Cross 8k 4th
Llodio 7k 4th

Bolzano Sylvesterlauf 5k 2nd



2007 Fuensalida Cross/ESP:

Elgoibar Cross/ESP
Sevilla Cross/ESP
Hannut Cross

Cinque Mulini IAAF Cross
Kerzerslauf

Stramilano

Torino Marathon

Luzern

Edinburgh

Bern GP

Manchester

Bern, Frauenlauf

Great North Run, Newcastle
Carpi Marathon

Tilburg Cross Country
Llodio Cross

L’Acier Cross

European Cross CChamps
Venta de Banos Cross
Brussels Cross

Bolzano Sylvesterlauf

Fuensalida Cross/ESP
Edinburgh Cross/GB
Elgoibar Cross/ESP

Italian Cross C. Champs
Cinque Mulini Cross/ITA
Cannes

Kerzerslauf/SWI
Stramilano HM

Great BUPA Dublin Run
Pinkafeld/AUT
L’'Humarathon/Paris

Luzern Stadtlauf

Wirzburg

Great Edinburgh Run

Bern GP

Manchester

Darmstadt ,Cup da Franco”
Riva del Garda
Marvejols-Mende
Klagenfurt HM

Nike Budapest HM

Prague

Udine HM

World Road Champs/Debrecen
Enzo Ferrari Marathon, Carpi

6,5K 3rd
6,5K 4th
6,6K 5th
3rd
5K 3rd
15K 1st 49:47,3 (CR))
HM 1st- 68:58 (NR!)
Marathon 1st -2h29:24
4,2K 1st-13:03 (CR!)
10K 3rd
10M 1st 55:17
10K 2nd 31:48
5K 1st
HM 3rd 70:17
Marathon 1st 2h28:17
8,1K 1st 28:05
7k 3rd 23:58
5,6K 3rd 18:15
8K 5th 27:10
5,6K 2nd
6K 4th
5K 3rd
6,5K 1st
6tK 7th (1st European)
6k 3rd (1st European)
1st
6k 1st
HM 1st 72:59
15K 1st 52:09
HM 1st 70:55
10km 3rd 32:41
10K 1st 31:38
HM 3rd  71:31
4,1km 1st 13:11
10K 2nd  32:13
10K 2nd
10M 1st 54:33
10K 7th  32:05
5K 2nd  18:10
5K 1st
22,4K 1st 1h24:01
HM 1st 1h10:39 (CR)
HM 1st 1h10:54
5k 1st 15:40
HM 1st 70:30
20K 11th 66:20 (NR)

Marathon 1st 2h2¢NMIRY)
First ever marathon!!



2006:
folyt.

2005:

2004:

Tilburg Cross
Llodio Cross

European Cross CChamps/Legnano

Brussels IAAF Cross
Bolzano

Edinburgh IAAF Cross
Elgoibar Int,I Cross

Cinque Mulini IAAF Cross
Campaccio Cross/ITA
Hague HM

Stramilano

Wiener Frauenlauf
Klagenfurt

Tilburg

Newcastle/Great North Run
Udine HM

Portsmouth/Great South Run
Tilburg Cross

Llodio IAAF Cross/ESP
European XC Champs/Tilburg
Brussels IAAF Cross
Bolzano New Year’ Eve

Campaccio Cross/Legnano/ITA
Rovereto Cross/ITA

Hannut Cross/BEL

Tourcoing IAAF Cross

Cinque Mulini IAAF Cross/ITA
Prague Half Marathon/CZE
Hengelo/NED IAAF GP Meeting
London/IAAF Super GP

NIKE HM, Budapest, NCh
Mattoni GP, Prague,road
Groningen, The Netherlands
Budapest 10k Women
Klagenfurt HM

Ternitz/AUT

Nijmegen/NED

Tilburg EAA Cross

Geneve/L’Escalade road
Heringsdorf/GER —European Cross CCh

Brussels IAAF Cross Country
Funchal/POR ROAD
Amadora/POR

Edinburgh Cross

7,1K
7,8K
8K
6K
5K

6,2K
6,5K
6k
6k
HM
HM
10k
HM
10k
3k
HM
10M
6,2K
6K
6k
6k
5k

6km
5,6K
5,5K
5,5km
6km
HM
5.000m
5.000m
HM
5K
AM
10k
21,1k
5K
15K
6,2km
6,7k
6,5k
6k
6k
10k
6,2k

1st
3rd
4th
2nd
1st 15:45

"d  19:58

£  1h11:57
b 15:57
f 71:43(CR)

th7

¥ 71:01
43 52:28
f  19:50
.

th4

2nd
St1 20:42
Y1 19:02
S 19:17
3 18:01
"4

"D 1h11:12

hg 15:16,61 (PB!)
13 15:10,21 (PB)
1h11:18

2 15:29

"2 20:47,3

1  1h12:24 (CR)
 16:03 (CR)
N 49:24



2003: Bern/SUI- road 5k Y 15:56

Lappeenranta/FIN  Eur.Cup 5.000m $t'1 15:18,45 (pb)
Darmstadt/GER road 5k "D 15:30
Watford/GB 10.000m %1 31:40,31 (NR)
Amatrice-Configno/ITA road 8,5K "% 27:59
Nike HM/Budapest/HUN HM l 1h11:07
Dusseldorf/GER Koé-Lauf, road 10k 1 32:01
Krems/AUT HM 29 1h09:51
Prague/CZE Mattoni 5k 5k 1 15:40
Udine/ITA HM 3 1h09:48
Budapest Women Gala Run 10k st1 32:11
Torres Vedras/POR, Cross 5,2k 2 16:51
Basel/SUI road 8k "%
Geneva/SUI 'Escalade road 4,8k 3 15:00
European Cross CCh/Edinburgh/GB 6,7k M3
Brussels Cross 6k 5itf
Peuerbach/AUT -road 1

2002: European Cross CCh/Medulin/CRO th 4
Udine HM HM ¥ 1h09:16 (NR)
Klagenfurt HM HM #  1h13:28 (CR)
Dusseldorf/GER Ko-Lauf 10k $1  32:00
Krems HM/AUT HM ' 1h10:26 (CR)
Prague Mattoni 5k 5k 17 15.30 (CR)

Osszedllitotta : Babinyecz Jozsef



