KÁLOVICS Anikó/1977 COVER Team, Italy

Personal bests: Marathon:2h26:43/2006/Carpi; -Half Marath:1h 08:58 10.000m:31:40,31 (Hung. Rec.) 5000m:15:10,21/London 15K:49:24/2004 (best Hungarian performance!)
-Hungarian record holder, many times national champion!

-Hungarian record holder, many times national champion!					
Europ	pean Cross CChamps:2004:8 th , 2003/3 rd , 20	$002/4^{\text{th}}$., $2005/5$	6th; 2006/4th		
2010:	Campaccio Cross	6K	1st		
	Seville Cross	6K	8th		
	Antrim Cross	6K	2nd		
	San Sebastian Cross	6K	1st		
	San Blas HM	HM	3rd		
2009:	Campaccio Cross	6K	1st		
	Elgoibar Cross	6,5k	2nd		
	Sevilla Cross	8K	6th		
	San Sebastian Cross	6K	1st		
	Cinque Mulini Cross	6k	1st		
	RAKHM	HM	13th, 70:59		
	Albufeira Cross	6k	2nd		
	Stramilano	HM	3rd 72:33		
	Bern	10M	2nd 56:17		
	Edinburgh	10K	4th 33:42		
	Manchester	10K	4th 33:23		
	London Marathon	M	pacemaker/70:57-HM		
	Bern, Frauenlauf	5K	2nd		
	Marvejols-Mende	22km	4th		
	New York HM	HM	8th 74:51		
	Klagenfurt HM	HM	1st 75:19		
	Tilburg 10K	10K	5th 32:50		
	Great North Run	HM	12th 74:21		
	2				
<u>2008:</u>	Campaccio Cross	6k	2nd		
	Edinburgh Cross	6k	5th		
	Sevilla Cross	6k	5th		
	Cannes HM	HM	1st -71:36 (CR)		
	Roma Marathon	M	3rd -2h29:04		
	Edinburgh	10K	3rd		
	Bern GP	10 M	2nd -56:44		
	Manchester	10 K	4th		
	London	10K	3rd		
	Cardiff, Great Wales BUPA Run	10k	3rd		
	Klagenfurt HM	HM	1st (CR)		
	Tilburg	10k	3rd		
	Prague	5k	1st –15:27 (CR)		
	Udine HM	HM	1st-70:08		
	Great North Run, Newcastle	HM	7th-71:08		
	Venice Marathon	M	1st-2h31:24		
	Tilburg Cross	8k	4th		
	Llodio	7k	4th		
	Bolzano Sylvesterlauf	5k	2nd		
	•				

2007:	Fuensalida Cross/ESP:	6,5K	3rd		
	Elgoibar Cross/ESP	6,5K	4th		
	Sevilla Cross/ESP	6,6K	5th		
	Hannut Cross	-,	3rd		
	Cinque Mulini IAAF Cross	5K	3rd		
	Kerzerslauf	15K		9:47,3 (CR!)	
	Stramilano	HM		3:58 (NR!)	
	Torino Marathon	Marathon	1st -2h	, ,	
	Luzern	4,2K	1st -13:03 (CR!)		
	Edinburgh	10K	3rd		
	Bern GP	10M	1st	55:17	
	Manchester	10K	2nd 31	1:48	
	Bern, Frauenlauf	5K	1st		
	Great North Run, Newcastle	HM	3rd	70:17	
	Carpi Marathon	Marathon	1st	2h28:17	
	Tilburg Cross Country	8,1K	1st	28:05	
	Llodio Cross	7k	3rd	23:58	
	L'Acier Cross	5,6K	3rd	18:15	
	European Cross CChamps	8K	5th	27:10	
	Venta de Banos Cross	5,6K	2nd		
	Brussels Cross	6K	4th		
	Bolzano Sylvesterlauf	5K	3rd		
2006.	Fuensalida Cross/ESP	6,5K	1st		
2000:	Edinburgh Cross/GB	6tK		st European)	
	Elgoibar Cross/ESP	6k		st European)	
	Italian Cross C. Champs	011	1st	ov zwiopowii)	
	Cinque Mulini Cross/ITA	6k	1st		
	Cannes	HM	1st	72:59	
	Kerzerslauf/SWI	15K	1st	52:09	
	Stramilano HM	HM	1st	70:55	
	Great BUPA Dublin Run	10km	3rd	32:41	
	Pinkafeld/AUT	10K	1st	31:38	
	L'Humarathon/Paris	HM	3rd	71:31	
	Luzern Stadtlauf	4,1km	1st	13:11	
	Würzburg	10K	2nd	32:13	
	Great Edinburgh Run	10K	2nd		
	Bern GP	10M	1st	54:33	
	Manchester	10K	7th	32:05	
	Darmstadt "Cup da Franco"	5K	2nd	18:10	
	Riva del Garda	5K	1st		
	Marvejols-Mende	22,4K	1st	1h24:01	
	Klagenfurt HM	HM	1st	1h10:39 (CR)	
	Nike Budapest HM	HM	1st	1h10:54	
	Prague	5k	1st	15:40	
	Udine HM	HM	1st	70:30	
	World Road Champs/Debrecen	20K	11th	66:20 (NR)	
	Enzo Ferrari Marathon, Carpi	Marathon	1st	2h26:43 (NR!)	
		First ever marathon!!			

<u> 2006:</u>	Tilburg Cross	7,1K	1st	
folyt.	Llodio Cross	7,8K	3rd	
	European Cross CChamps/Legnano	8K	4th	
	Brussels IAAF Cross	6K	2nd	
	Bolzano	5K	1st	15:45
2005:	Edinburgh IAAF Cross	6,2K	10^{th}	
	Elgoibar Int,1 Cross	6,5K	2^{nd}	
	Cinque Mulini IAAF Cross	6k	2^{nd}	
	Campaccio Cross/ITA	6k	2^{nd}	19:58
	Hague HM	HM	$3^{\rm rd}$	
	Stramilano	HM	1^{st}	1h11:57
	Wiener Frauenlauf	10k	2^{nd}	15:57
	Klagenfurt	HM	1^{st}	71:43 (CR)
	Tilburg	10k	$3^{\rm rd}$	
	Newcastle/Great North Run	3k	7^{th}	
	Udine HM	HM	$3^{\rm rd}$	71:01
	Portsmouth/Great South Run	10M	$3^{\rm rd}$	52:28
	Tilburg Cross	6,2K	1 ^{st!}	19:50
	Llodio IAAF Cross/ESP	6K	1 st !	
	European XC Champs/Tilburg	6k	5 th	
	Brussels IAAF Cross	6k	4^{th}	
	Bolzano New Year' Eve	5k	2nd	
2004:	Campaccio Cross/Legnano/ITA	6km	1^{st}	20:42
<u>2004:</u>	Campaccio Cross/Legnano/ITA Rovereto Cross/ITA	6km 5,6K	1^{st} 1^{st}	20:42 19:02
<u>2004:</u>	<u> </u>			
<u>2004:</u>	Rovereto Cross/ITA	5,6K	1^{st}	19:02
<u>2004:</u>	Rovereto Cross/ITA Hannut Cross/BEL	5,6K 5,5K	1 st 5 th 3 rd 3 rd	19:02 19:17
<u>2004:</u>	Rovereto Cross/ITA Hannut Cross/BEL Tourcoing IAAF Cross	5,6K 5,5K 5,5km	1 st 5 th 3 rd	19:02 19:17
2004:	Rovereto Cross/ITA Hannut Cross/BEL Tourcoing IAAF Cross Cinque Mulini IAAF Cross/ITA	5,6K 5,5K 5,5km 6km	1 st 5 th 3 rd 3 rd	19:02 19:17 18:01
2004:	Rovereto Cross/ITA Hannut Cross/BEL Tourcoing IAAF Cross Cinque Mulini IAAF Cross/ITA Prague Half Marathon/CZE	5,6K 5,5K 5,5km 6km HM	1 st 5 th 3 rd 2 nd 8 th 3 rd	19:02 19:17 18:01 1h11:12
2004:	Rovereto Cross/ITA Hannut Cross/BEL Tourcoing IAAF Cross Cinque Mulini IAAF Cross/ITA Prague Half Marathon/CZE Hengelo/NED IAAF GP Meeting	5,6K 5,5K 5,5km 6km HM 5.000m	1 st 5 th 3 rd 3 rd 2 nd 8 th 3 rd 1 st	19:02 19:17 18:01 1h11:12 15:16,61 (PB!)
2004:	Rovereto Cross/ITA Hannut Cross/BEL Tourcoing IAAF Cross Cinque Mulini IAAF Cross/ITA Prague Half Marathon/CZE Hengelo/NED IAAF GP Meeting London/IAAF Super GP	5,6K 5,5K 5,5km 6km HM 5.000m 5.000m	1 st 5 th 3 rd 2 nd 8 th 3 rd 2 nd	19:02 19:17 18:01 1h11:12 15:16,61 (PB!) 15:10,21 (PB) 1h11:18 15:29
2004:	Rovereto Cross/ITA Hannut Cross/BEL Tourcoing IAAF Cross Cinque Mulini IAAF Cross/ITA Prague Half Marathon/CZE Hengelo/NED IAAF GP Meeting London/IAAF Super GP NIKE HM, Budapest, NCh Mattoni GP, Prague,road Groningen, The Netherlands	5,6K 5,5K 5,5km 6km HM 5.000m 5.000m HM 5K 4M	1 st 5 th 3 rd 2 nd 8 th 3 rd 2 nd 2	19:02 19:17 18:01 1h11:12 15:16,61 (PB!) 15:10,21 (PB) 1h11:18
2004:	Rovereto Cross/ITA Hannut Cross/BEL Tourcoing IAAF Cross Cinque Mulini IAAF Cross/ITA Prague Half Marathon/CZE Hengelo/NED IAAF GP Meeting London/IAAF Super GP NIKE HM, Budapest, NCh Mattoni GP, Prague,road Groningen, The Netherlands Budapest 10k Women	5,6K 5,5K 5,5km 6km HM 5.000m 5.000m HM 5K 4M 10k	1 st 5 th 3 rd 2 nd 8 th 3 rd 1 st 2 nd 1 st 2 nd	19:02 19:17 18:01 1h11:12 15:16,61 (PB!) 15:10,21 (PB) 1h11:18 15:29 20:47,3
2004:	Rovereto Cross/ITA Hannut Cross/BEL Tourcoing IAAF Cross Cinque Mulini IAAF Cross/ITA Prague Half Marathon/CZE Hengelo/NED IAAF GP Meeting London/IAAF Super GP NIKE HM, Budapest, NCh Mattoni GP, Prague,road Groningen, The Netherlands Budapest 10k Women Klagenfurt HM	5,6K 5,5K 5,5km 6km HM 5.000m 5.000m HM 5K 4M 10k 21,1k	1 st 5 th 3 rd 2 nd 8 th 3 rd 2 nd 1 st 2 nd 1 st 1 st 1 st	19:02 19:17 18:01 1h11:12 15:16,61 (PB!) 15:10,21 (PB) 1h11:18 15:29 20:47,3 1h12:24 (CR)
2004:	Rovereto Cross/ITA Hannut Cross/BEL Tourcoing IAAF Cross Cinque Mulini IAAF Cross/ITA Prague Half Marathon/CZE Hengelo/NED IAAF GP Meeting London/IAAF Super GP NIKE HM, Budapest, NCh Mattoni GP, Prague,road Groningen, The Netherlands Budapest 10k Women Klagenfurt HM Ternitz/AUT	5,6K 5,5K 5,5km 6km HM 5.000m 5.000m HM 5K 4M 10k 21,1k 5K	1 st 5 th 3 rd 2 nd 8 th 3 rd 2 nd 2 nd 1 st 2 nd 1 st 1 st 1 st 1 st	19:02 19:17 18:01 1h11:12 15:16,61 (PB!) 15:10,21 (PB) 1h11:18 15:29 20:47,3 1h12:24 (CR) 16:03 (CR)
2004:	Rovereto Cross/ITA Hannut Cross/BEL Tourcoing IAAF Cross Cinque Mulini IAAF Cross/ITA Prague Half Marathon/CZE Hengelo/NED IAAF GP Meeting London/IAAF Super GP NIKE HM, Budapest, NCh Mattoni GP, Prague,road Groningen, The Netherlands Budapest 10k Women Klagenfurt HM Ternitz/AUT Nijmegen/NED	5,6K 5,5K 5,5km 6km HM 5.000m 5.000m HM 5K 4M 10k 21,1k 5K 15K	1 st 5 th 3 rd 2 nd 8 th 3 rd 2 nd 2 nd 1 st 2 nd 1 st 4 th	19:02 19:17 18:01 1h11:12 15:16,61 (PB!) 15:10,21 (PB) 1h11:18 15:29 20:47,3 1h12:24 (CR)
2004:	Rovereto Cross/ITA Hannut Cross/BEL Tourcoing IAAF Cross Cinque Mulini IAAF Cross/ITA Prague Half Marathon/CZE Hengelo/NED IAAF GP Meeting London/IAAF Super GP NIKE HM, Budapest, NCh Mattoni GP, Prague,road Groningen, The Netherlands Budapest 10k Women Klagenfurt HM Ternitz/AUT Nijmegen/NED Tilburg EAA Cross	5,6K 5,5K 5,5km 6km HM 5.000m 5.000m HM 5K 4M 10k 21,1k 5K 15K 6,2km	1 st 5 th 3 rd 3 rd 2 nd 8 th 3 rd 2 nd 2 nd 1 st 2 nd 4 th 2 nd	19:02 19:17 18:01 1h11:12 15:16,61 (PB!) 15:10,21 (PB) 1h11:18 15:29 20:47,3 1h12:24 (CR) 16:03 (CR)
<u>2004:</u>	Rovereto Cross/ITA Hannut Cross/BEL Tourcoing IAAF Cross Cinque Mulini IAAF Cross/ITA Prague Half Marathon/CZE Hengelo/NED IAAF GP Meeting London/IAAF Super GP NIKE HM, Budapest, NCh Mattoni GP, Prague,road Groningen, The Netherlands Budapest 10k Women Klagenfurt HM Ternitz/AUT Nijmegen/NED Tilburg EAA Cross Geneve/L'Escalade road	5,6K 5,5K 5,5km 6km HM 5.000m 5.000m HM 5K 4M 10k 21,1k 5K 15K 6,2km 6,7k	1 st 5 th 3 rd 2 nd 8 th 3 rd 2 nd 2 nd 1 st 2 nd 1 st 4 th 2 nd 3 rd 3 rd	19:02 19:17 18:01 1h11:12 15:16,61 (PB!) 15:10,21 (PB) 1h11:18 15:29 20:47,3 1h12:24 (CR) 16:03 (CR)
<u>2004:</u>	Rovereto Cross/ITA Hannut Cross/BEL Tourcoing IAAF Cross Cinque Mulini IAAF Cross/ITA Prague Half Marathon/CZE Hengelo/NED IAAF GP Meeting London/IAAF Super GP NIKE HM, Budapest, NCh Mattoni GP, Prague,road Groningen, The Netherlands Budapest 10k Women Klagenfurt HM Ternitz/AUT Nijmegen/NED Tilburg EAA Cross Geneve/L'Escalade road Heringsdorf/GER –European Cross CCh	5,6K 5,5K 5,5km 6km HM 5.000m 5.000m HM 5K 4M 10k 21,1k 5K 15K 6,2km 6,7k 6,5k	1 st 5 th 3 rd 2 nd 8 th 3 rd 2 nd 2 nd 1 st 2 nd 2 nd 4 th 2 nd 3 rd 4 th 2 nd 3 rd 8 th	19:02 19:17 18:01 1h11:12 15:16,61 (PB!) 15:10,21 (PB) 1h11:18 15:29 20:47,3 1h12:24 (CR) 16:03 (CR)
<u>2004:</u>	Rovereto Cross/ITA Hannut Cross/BEL Tourcoing IAAF Cross Cinque Mulini IAAF Cross/ITA Prague Half Marathon/CZE Hengelo/NED IAAF GP Meeting London/IAAF Super GP NIKE HM, Budapest, NCh Mattoni GP, Prague,road Groningen, The Netherlands Budapest 10k Women Klagenfurt HM Ternitz/AUT Nijmegen/NED Tilburg EAA Cross Geneve/L'Escalade road Heringsdorf/GER –European Cross CCh Brussels IAAF Cross Country	5,6K 5,5K 5,5km 6km HM 5.000m 5.000m HM 5K 4M 10k 21,1k 5K 15K 6,2km 6,7k 6,5k 6k	1 st 5 th 3 rd 2 nd 8 th 3 rd 2 nd 2 nd 1 st 4 th 2 nd 3 rd 3 rd 8 th 6 th 6 th 5 th 5 th 5 th 5 th 5 th 5	19:02 19:17 18:01 1h11:12 15:16,61 (PB!) 15:10,21 (PB) 1h11:18 15:29 20:47,3 1h12:24 (CR) 16:03 (CR) 49:24
<u>2004:</u>	Rovereto Cross/ITA Hannut Cross/BEL Tourcoing IAAF Cross Cinque Mulini IAAF Cross/ITA Prague Half Marathon/CZE Hengelo/NED IAAF GP Meeting London/IAAF Super GP NIKE HM, Budapest, NCh Mattoni GP, Prague,road Groningen, The Netherlands Budapest 10k Women Klagenfurt HM Ternitz/AUT Nijmegen/NED Tilburg EAA Cross Geneve/L'Escalade road Heringsdorf/GER –European Cross CCh Brussels IAAF Cross Country Funchal/POR ROAD	5,6K 5,5K 5,5km 6km HM 5.000m 5.000m HM 5K 4M 10k 21,1k 5K 15K 6,2km 6,7k 6,5k 6k	1 st 5 th 3 rd 3 rd 2 nd 8 th 3 rd 2 nd 1 st 2 nd 2 nd 1 st 4 th 2 nd 3 rd 8 th 4 th 4 th 6 th 4 th	19:02 19:17 18:01 1h11:12 15:16,61 (PB!) 15:10,21 (PB) 1h11:18 15:29 20:47,3 1h12:24 (CR) 16:03 (CR)
<u>2004:</u>	Rovereto Cross/ITA Hannut Cross/BEL Tourcoing IAAF Cross Cinque Mulini IAAF Cross/ITA Prague Half Marathon/CZE Hengelo/NED IAAF GP Meeting London/IAAF Super GP NIKE HM, Budapest, NCh Mattoni GP, Prague,road Groningen, The Netherlands Budapest 10k Women Klagenfurt HM Ternitz/AUT Nijmegen/NED Tilburg EAA Cross Geneve/L'Escalade road Heringsdorf/GER –European Cross CCh Brussels IAAF Cross Country Funchal/POR ROAD Amadora/POR	5,6K 5,5K 5,5km 6km HM 5.000m 5.000m HM 5K 4M 10k 21,1k 5K 15K 6,2km 6,7k 6,5k 6k 6k 10k	1 st 5 th 3 rd 2 nd 8 th 3 rd 2 nd 2 nd 1 st 2 nd 2 nd 1 st 4 th 2 nd 3 rd 4 th 6 th 6 th	19:02 19:17 18:01 1h11:12 15:16,61 (PB!) 15:10,21 (PB) 1h11:18 15:29 20:47,3 1h12:24 (CR) 16:03 (CR) 49:24
<u>2004:</u>	Rovereto Cross/ITA Hannut Cross/BEL Tourcoing IAAF Cross Cinque Mulini IAAF Cross/ITA Prague Half Marathon/CZE Hengelo/NED IAAF GP Meeting London/IAAF Super GP NIKE HM, Budapest, NCh Mattoni GP, Prague,road Groningen, The Netherlands Budapest 10k Women Klagenfurt HM Ternitz/AUT Nijmegen/NED Tilburg EAA Cross Geneve/L'Escalade road Heringsdorf/GER –European Cross CCh Brussels IAAF Cross Country Funchal/POR ROAD	5,6K 5,5K 5,5km 6km HM 5.000m 5.000m HM 5K 4M 10k 21,1k 5K 15K 6,2km 6,7k 6,5k 6k	1 st 5 th 3 rd 3 rd 2 nd 8 th 3 rd 2 nd 1 st 2 nd 2 nd 1 st 4 th 2 nd 3 rd 8 th 4 th 4 th 6 th 4 th	19:02 19:17 18:01 1h11:12 15:16,61 (PB!) 15:10,21 (PB) 1h11:18 15:29 20:47,3 1h12:24 (CR) 16:03 (CR) 49:24

2003:	Bern/SUI- road		5k	2^{nd}	15:56
	Lappeenranta/FIN	Eur.Cup	5.000m	1^{st}	15:18,45 (pb)
	Darmstadt/GER	road	5k	2^{nd}	15:30
	Watford/GB		10.000m	1^{st}	31:40,31 (NR)
	Amatrice-Configno/ITA road Nike HM/Budapest/HUN Dusseldorf/GER Kö-Lauf, road Krems/AUT Prague/CZE Mattoni 5k Udine/ITA Budapest Women Gala Run		8,5K	2^{nd}	27:59
			HM	1^{st}	1h11:07
			10k	1^{st}	32:01
			HM	2^{nd}	1h09:51
			5k	1 st	15:40
			HM	$3^{\rm rd}$	1h09:48
			10k	1^{st}	32:11
	Torres Vedras/POR,	Cross	5,2k	2^{nd}	16:51
	Basel/SUI road Geneva/SUI l'Escalade road European Cross CCh/Edinburgh/GB Brussels Cross		8k	2^{nd}	
			4,8k	$3^{\rm rd}$	15:00
			6,7k	3^{rd}	
			6k	5tf	
	Peuerbach/AUT -roa	d		1 st	
2002:	European Cross CCh	/Medulin/CRO		4 th	
	Udine HM		HM	3^{rd}	1h09:16 (NR)
	Klagenfurt HM		HM	1^{st}	1h13:28 (CR)
	Düsseldorf/GER Kö-	Lauf	10k	1^{st}	32:00
	Krems HM/AUT		HM	1^{st}	1h10:26 (CR)
	Prague Mattoni 5k		5k	1^{st}	15.30 (CR)
	Tragae Mattom 5k		JK	1	13.30 (CIC)

Összeállította : Babinyecz József